

PRESS RELEASE

Clearlight Glass and Mirror To Offer Industry's Best Surface Protector For Its Products

Award Winning Product Helps Support the Environment

KERNERSVILLE, NC - July 5, 2010 - Local custom fabricator Clearlight Glass and Mirror, Inc. is now a certified licensee for Diamon-Fusion International (DFI), the world's leader in surface protection coatings. Diamon-Fusion[®] is a patented nanotechnology process that protects glass surfaces and reduces cleaning time.

The coating makes surfaces more repellent to water and oil which retards dirt and grime build up. Diamon-Fusion[®] also resists scratching making it the perfect choice for glass tables, shelves, and countertops. It is ideal for treating surfaces in wet areas such as bathroom showers because less surface moisture means less mold.

"There are many good surface protectors on the market today, but we wanted to provide the best" says Bob Johnson, President of Clearlight Glass and Mirror. "We did extensive research before choosing to partner with DFI. Diamon-Fusion[®] is the only coating that actually joins with the glass molecules, forming a bond that is up to 10 times stronger than other products."

"This patented process results in a level of protection that is superior to other coatings which is consistent with our company's philosophy to provide our customers with top of the line products and services" adds Johnson.

"Diamon-Fusion[®] is good for the environment, too" comments Johnson. Treated surfaces can be cleaned regularly with cool water and occasionally with mild soap as needed. "It virtually eliminates the need for harsh toxic chemical cleaners and there are no emissions whatsoever, and I'm sure we all can agree that these are good things."

For more information on how Diamon-Fusion[®] can help maintain the beauty of your home and make your life easier, please visit their website or contact them directly.

Clearlight Glass and Mirror, located in Kernersville, NC was founded in 1994 as a custom glass and mirror fabricator. Clearlight produces a wide variety of quality products made to order for customers throughout the Piedmont Triad, NC, VA, and SC. For more information, visit <u>www.clearlightglass.com</u> or contact them at (336) 993-7300.

*Diamon-Fusion® is a registered trademark of Diamon-Fusion International Inc., www.DFInanotechnology.com, and is used under License.